Grade / Classification

104
Library Assistant
Museum Host

108
Grounds & Facilities Custodian
(Fairgrounds)

111

Accounting Assistant
Administrative Clerk

Assessment Technician |

Museum Collections Assistant
Library Customer Service Specialist
Library Technician

Permit Assistant

112
Records Clerk

113

Administrative Assistant
Assessment Technician Il
Landfill Attendant

Library Technician Senior
Permit Technician

Victims Advocate |

WIC Certification Specialist

114

Customer Accounts Technician
Extension Program Coordinator
Facilities Technician |

Fairgrounds Facilities Coordinator
Payroll Technician

STEP 1

31,699.20
2,641.60
15.24

36,732.80
3,061.07
17.66

41,288.00
3,440.67
19.85

42,952.00
3,579.33
20.65

44,740.80
3,728.40
21.51

46,654.40
3,887.87
22.43

STEP 2

32,656.00
2,721.33
15.70

37,835.20
3,152.93
18.19

42,536.00
3,544.67
20.45

44,241.60
3,686.80
21.27

46,092.80
3,841.07
22.16

48,048.00
4,004.00
23.10

STEP 3

33,633.60
2,802.80
16.17

38,979.20
3,248.27
18.74

43,804.80
3,650.40
21.06

45,572.80
3,797.73
21.91

47,465.60
3,955.47
22.82

49,483.20
4,123.60
23.79
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STEP 4

34,632.00
2,886.00
16.65

40,144.00
3,345.33
19.30

45,115.20
3,759.60
21.69

46,945.60
3,912.13
22.57

48,880.00
4,073.33
23.50

50,960.00
4,246.67
24.50

STEP 5

35,672.00
2,972.67
17.15

41,350.40
3,445.87
19.88

46,467.20
3,872.27
22.34

48,360.00
4,030.00
23.25

50,356.80
4,196.40
24.21

52,478.40
4,373.20
25.23

STEP 6

36,566.40
3,047.20
17.58

42,390.40
3,532.53
20.38

47,632.00
3,969.33
22.90

49,566.40
4,130.53
23.83

51,625.60
4,302.13
24.82

53,788.80
4,482.40
25.86

STEP 7

37,481.60
3,123.47
18.02

43,451.20
3,620.93
20.89

48,817.60
4,068.13
23.47

50,814.40
4,234.53
24.43

52,915.20
4,409.60
25.44

55,140.80
4,595.07
26.51

STEP 8

38,417.60
3,201.47
18.47

44,532.80
3,711.07
21.41

50,044.80
4,170.40
24.06

52,083.20
4,340.27
25.04

54,246.40
4,520.53
26.08

56,513.60
4,709.47
27.17

STEP9

39,374.40
3,281.20
18.93

45,656.00
3,804.67
21.95

51,292.80
4,274.40
24.66

53,393.60
4,449.47
25.67

55,598.40
4,633.20
26.73

57,928.00
4,827.33
27.85

STEP 10

40,352.00
3,362.67
19.40

46,800.00
3,900.00
22.50

52,582.40
4,381.87
25.28

54,724.80
4,560.40
26.31

56,992.00
4,749.33
27.40

59,384.00
4,948.67
28.55

STEP 11

40,955.20
3,412.93
19.69

47,507.20
3,958.93
22.84

53,372.80
4,447.73
25.66

55,536.00
4,628.00
26.70

57,844.80
4,820.40
27.81

60,278.40
5,023.20
28.98

STEP 12

41,579.20
3,464.93
19.99

48,214.40
4,017.87
23.18

54,163.20
4,513.60
26.04

56,368.00
4,697.33
27.10

58,718.40
4,893.20
28.23

61,172.80
5,097.73
29.41
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STEP 13

42,203.20
3,516.93
20.29

48,942.40
4,078.53
23.53

54,974.40
4,581.20
26.43

57,220.80
4,768.40
27.51

59,592.00
4,966.00
28.65

62,088.00
5,174.00
29.85

Amounts listed may differ slightly from actual due to rounding



Grade / Classification

115

Administrative Assistant Senior
Assessment Technician Senior
Equipment Operator

Records Clerk Senior

Victims Advocate Il

116

Facilities Technician Il

IT User Support Technician
Legal Assistant |

Patient Accounts Technician
Permit Technician Senior
Planning Technician

117

Accounting Technician Senior
Health Programs Coordinator
Health Programs Facilitator
Librarian

Museum Collections Specialist
Veterans Service Officer

118

Appraiser |

Clinic Medical Assistant
Equipment Operator Senior

Equipment Operator Senior - Landfill

Executive Assistant

IT User Support Technician Senior

Legal Assistant Il
Planning Technician Senior
Support Enforcement Officer

119

Building Inspector |

Chief Deputy Assessor

Chief Deputy Clerk - Elections
Code Compliance Officer

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator Senior

GIS Analyst

Health Programs Coordinator Senior

Office Services Team Leader

STEP 1

48,609.60
4,050.80
23.37

50,710.40
4,225.87
24.38

52,915.20
4,409.60
25.44

55,224.00
4,602.00
26.55

57,720.00
4,810.00
27.75

STEP 2

50,065.60
4,172.13
24.07

52,228.80
4,352.40
25.11

54,496.00
4,541.33
26.20

56,888.00
4,740.67
27.35

59,446.40
4,953.87
28.58
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STEP 3

51,563.20
4,296.93
24.79

53,788.80
4,482.40
25.86

56,139.20
4,678.27
26.99

58,593.60
4,882.80
28.17

61,235.20
5,102.93
29.44

STEP 4

53,102.40
4,425.20
725583

55,411.20
4,617.60
26.64

57,824.00
4,818.67
27.80

60,361.60
5,030.13
29.02

63,065.60
5,255.47
30.32

STEP 5

54,704.00
4,558.67
26.30

57,075.20
4,756.27
27.44

59,550.40
4,962.53
28.63

62,171.20
5,180.93
29.89

64,958.40
5,413.20
31.23

STEP 6

56,076.80
4,673.07
26.96

58,510.40
4,875.87
28.13

61,048.00
5,087.33
29.35

63,731.20
5,310.93
30.64

66,580.80
5,548.40
32.01

STEP 7

57,470.40
4,789.20
27.63

59,966.40
4,997.20
28.83

62,566.40
5,213.87
30.08

65,332.80
5,444.40
31.41

68,244.80
5,687.07
32.81

STEP 8

58,905.60
4,908.80
28.32

61,464.00
5,122.00
29.55

64,126.40
5,343.87
30.83

66,976.00
5,581.33
32.20

69,950.40
5,829.20
33.63

STEP9

60,382.40
5,031.87
29.03

63,003.20
5,250.27
30.29

65,728.00
5,477.33
31.60

68,660.80
5,721.73
33.01

71,697.60
5,974.80
34.47

STEP 10

61,900.80
5,158.40
29.76

64,584.00
5,382.00
31.05

67,371.20
5,614.27
32.39

70,387.20
5,865.60
33.84

73,486.40
6,123.87
35.33

STEP 11

62,836.80
5,236.40
30.21

65,561.60
5,463.47
31.52

68,390.40
5,699.20
32.88

71,448.00
5,954.00
34.35

74,588.80
6,215.73
35.86

STEP 12

63,772.80
5,314.40
30.66

66,539.20
5,544.93
31.99

69,409.60
5,784.13
33.37

72,529.60
6,044.13
34.87

75,712.00
6,309.33
36.40
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STEP 13

64,729.60
5,394.13
31.12

67,537.60
5,628.13
32.47

70,449.60
5,870.80
33.87

73,611.20
6,134.27
35.39

76,856.00
6,404.67
36.95

Amounts listed may differ slightly from actual due to rounding



Grade / Classification

120

Accounts Payable Accountant
Appraiser Il

Associate Planner
Epidemiologist

HR Generalist

Juvenile Counselor

Library Operations Manager
Veterans Services Officer Lead

121
Building Inspector Il
Code Compliance Officer Il

Landfill Lead Operator/Mechanic

Paralegal

122

Appraiser Ill

Environmental Health Specialist
Extension Office Supervisor

HR Specialist

IT Systems Administrator
Library Assistant Director
Planner

Public Health Nurse (RN)
Victims Services Supervisor

123

Accountant Senior
Administrative Manager
Building Inspector Senior
Clinic Manager

County Sanitarian

GIS Analyst Senior
Health Business Analyst
IT Applications Analyst
IT Business Analyst
Juvenile Court Counselor
On-site Coordinator
Operations Manager

STEP 1

60,299.20
5,024.93
28.99

63,065.60
5,255.47
30.32

65,956.80
5,496.40
31.71

70,595.20
5,882.93
33.94

STEP 2

62,108.80
5,175.73
29.86

64,958.40
5,413.20
31.23

67,932.80
5,661.07
32.66

72,716.80
6,059.73
34.96
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STEP 3

63,980.80
5,331.73
30.76

66,913.60
5,576.13
32.17

69,971.20
5,830.93
33.64

74,900.80
6,241.73
36.01

STEP 4

65,894.40
5,491.20
31.68

68,931.20
5,744.27
33.14

72,072.00
6,006.00
34.65

77,147.20
6,428.93
37.09

STEP 5

67,870.40
5,655.87
32.63

70,990.40
5,915.87
34.13

74,235.20
6,186.27
35.69

79,456.00
6,621.33
38.20

STEP 6

69,576.00
5,798.00
33.45

72,758.40
6,063.20
34.98

76,086.40
6,340.53
36.58

81,432.00
6,786.00
39.15

STEP 7

71,323.20
5,943.60
34.29

74,568.00
6,214.00
35.85

77,979.20
6,498.27
37.49

83,470.40
6,955.87
40.13

STEP 8

73,112.00
6,092.67
35.15

76,440.00
6,370.00
36.75

79,934.40
6,661.20
38.43

85,550.40
7,129.20
41.13

STEP9

74,942.40
6,245.20
36.03

78,353.60
6,529.47
37.67

81,931.20
6,827.60
39.39

87,692.80
7,307.73
42.16

STEP 10

76,814.40
6,401.20
36.93

80,308.80
6,692.40
38.61

83,969.60
6,997.47
40.37

89,876.80
7,489.73
43.21

STEP 11

77,958.40
6,496.53
37.48

81,515.20
6,792.93
39.19

85,238.40
7,103.20
40.98

91,228.80
7,602.40
43.86

STEP 12

79,123.20
6,593.60
38.04

82,742.40
6,895.20
39.78

86,507.20
7,208.93
41.59

92,601.60
7,716.80
44.52
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STEP 13

80,308.80
6,692.40
38.61

83,990.40
6,999.20
40.38

87,796.80
7,316.40
42.21

93,995.20
7,832.93
45.19

Amounts listed may differ slightly from actual due to rounding



Grade / Classification

124
Budget Analyst

Environmental Health Specialist Senior
Exec Asst and Communications Officer

HR Business Partner
Modernization Manager
Natural Resources Manager
Tax Collector

Weed Control Supervisor

125

Assistant Building Official
Payroll/Benefits Administrator
Planner Senior

Plans Examiner

126

Attorney Graduate

Chief Deputy Appraiser

IT Applications and GIS Manager
IT Manager

Landfill Manager

Public Health Nurse Manager

127

Accounting Manager
Budget Manager

County Clerk (Elected)
County Treasurer (Elected)

Deputy Director, Health & Human Srvcs

Director, Museum
Planning Manager

128

Associate County Counsel
Building Official

Deputy District Attorney |

Director, Library & Learning Resources

Fairgrounds Manager

STEP 1

74,339.20
6,194.93
35.74

78,312.00
6,526.00
37.65

82,472.00
6,872.67
39.65

86,902.40
7,241.87
41.78

91,540.80
7,628.40
44.01

STEP 2

76,564.80
6,380.40
36.81

80,662.40
6,721.87
38.78

84,947.20
7,078.93
40.84

89,502.40
7,458.53
43.03

94,286.40
7,857.20
45.33
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STEP 3

78,852.80
6,571.07
37.91

83,075.20
6,922.93
39.94

87,505.60
7,292.13
42.07

92,185.60
7,682.13
44.32

97,115.20
8,092.93
46.69

STEP 4

81,224.00
6,768.67
39.05

85,571.20
7,130.93
41.14

90,126.40
7,510.53
43.33

94,952.00
7,912.67
45.65

100,027.20
8,335.60
48.09

STEP 5

83,657.60
6,971.47
40.22

88,129.60
7,344.13
42.37

92,830.40
7,735.87
44.63

97,801.60
8,150.13
47.02

103,022.40
8,585.20
49.53

STEP 6

85,758.40
7,146.53
41.23

90,334.40
7,527.87
43.43

95,160.00
7,930.00
45.75

100,256.00
8,354.67
48.20

105,601.60
8,800.13
50.77

STEP 7

87,900.80
7,325.07
42.26

92,601.60
7,716.80
44.52

97,531.20
8,127.60
46.89

102,752.00
8,562.67
49.40

108,243.20
9,020.26
52.04

STEP 8

90,105.60
7,508.80
43.32

94,910.40
7,909.20
45.63

99,964.80
8,330.40
48.06

105,331.20
8,777.60
50.64

110,947.20
9,245.60
53.34

STEP9

92,352.00
7,696.00
44.40

97,281.60
8,106.80
46.77

102,460.80
8,538.40
49.26

107,972.80
8,997.73
51.91

113,713.60
9,476.13
54.67

STEP 10

94,660.80
7,888.40
45.51

99,715.20
8,309.60
47.94

105,019.20
8,751.60
50.49

110,676.80
9,223.06
53.21

116,563.20
9,713.60
56.04

STEP 11

96,075.20
8,006.27
46.19

101,212.80
8,434.40
48.66

106,600.00
8,883.33
51.25

112,340.80
9,361.73
54.01

118,310.40
9,859.20
56.88

STEP 12

97,510.40
8,125.87
46.88

102,731.20
8,560.93
49.39

108,201.60
9,016.80
52.02

114,025.60
9,502.13
54.82

120,078.40
10,006.53
57.73
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STEP 13

98,966.40
8,247.20
47.58

104,270.40
8,689.20
50.13

109,824.00
9,152.00
52.80

115,731.20
9,644.26
55.64

121,888.00
10,157.33
58.60

Amounts listed may differ slightly from actual due to rounding
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Grade / Classification STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9 STEP 10 STEP 11 STEP 12 STEP 13
129 96,470.40 99,361.60 102,336.00 105,414.40 108,576.00 111,280.00 114,067.20 116,916.80 119,849.60 122,844.80 124,696.00 126,568.00 128,460.80
Assessor (Elected) 8,039.20 8,280.13 8,528.00 8,784.53 9,048.00 9,273.33 9,505.60 9,743.06 9,987.46 10,237.06 10,391.33 10,547.33 10,705.06
Commissioner (Elected) 46.38 47.77 49.20 50.68 52.20 53.50 54.84 56.21 57.62 59.06 59.95 60.85 61.76
Director, Facilities
Director, Juvenile Services
Road Superintendent
130 101,628.80 104,686.40 107,827.20 111,072.00 114,400.00 117,270.40 120,203.20 123,198.40 126,276.80 129,438.40 131,372.80 133,348.80 135,345.60
Assistant County Counsel 8,469.07 8,723.86 8,985.60 9,256.00 9,533.33 9,772.53 10,016.93 10,266.53 10,523.06 10,786.53 10,947.73 11,112.40 11,278.80
Deputy District Attorney Il 48.86 50.33 51.84 53.40 55.00 56.38 57.79 59.23 60.71 62.23 63.16 64.11 65.07
Nurse Practitioner (ARNP)
131 107,120.00 110,323.20 113,630.40 117,041.60 120,556.80 123,572.80 126,672.00 129,833.60 133,078.40 136,406.40 138,444.80 140,524.80 142,625.60
Director, Human Resources 8,926.66 9,193.60 9,469.20 9,753.46 10,046.40 10,297.73 10,556.00 10,819.46 11,089.86 11,367.20 11,537.06 11,710.40 11,885.46
Director, Public Works 51.50 53.04 54.63 56.27 57.96 59.41 60.90 62.42 63.98 65.58 66.56 67.56 68.57
Deputy District Attorney Il
132 112,860.80 116,251.20 119,745.60 123,344.00 127,046.40 130,228.80 133,494.40 136,822.40 140,233.60 143,748.80 145,912.00 148,096.00 150,321.60
Director, Health & Human Services 9,405.06 9,687.60 9,978.80 10,278.66 10,587.20 10,852.40 11,124.53 11,401.86 11,686.13 11,979.06 12,159.33 12,341.33 12,526.80

54.26 55.89 57.57 59.30 61.08 62.61 64.18 65.78 67.42 69.11 70.15 71.20 72.27
133 118,955.20 122,532.80 126,214.40 130,000.00 133,910.40 137,259.20 140,691.20 144,206.40 147,804.80 151,507.20 153,774.40 156,083.20 158,433.60
Chief Deputy District Attorney 9,912.93 10,211.06 10,517.86 10,833.33 11,159.20 11,438.26 11,724.26 12,017.20 12,317.06 12,625.60 12,814.53 13,006.93 13,202.80
Chief Information Officer 57.19 58.91 60.68 62.50 64.38 65.99 67.64 69.33 71.06 72.84 73.93 75.04 76.17
Director, Community Development
Director, Finance
134 125,403.20 129,168.00 133,036.80 137,030.40 141,148.80 144,684.80 148,304.00 152,006.40 155,812.80 159,702.40 162,094.40 164,528.00 167,003.20
Chief Financial Officer 10,450.26 10,764.00 11,086.40 11,419.20 11,762.40 12,057.06 12,358.66 12,667.20 12,984.40 13,308.53 13,507.86 13,710.66 13,916.93
County Counsel 60.29 62.10 63.96 65.88 67.86 69.56 71.30 73.08 74.91 76.78 77.93 79.10 80.29
District Attorney (Elected)
Sheriff (Elected)
137 146,868.80 151,278.40 155,812.80 160,492.80 165,297.60 169,436.80 173,680.00 178,027.20 182,478.40 187,033.60 189,841.60 192,691.20 195,582.40
County Manager 12,239.06 12,606.53 12,984.40 13,374.40 13,774.80 14,119.73 14,473.33 14,835.60 15,206.53 15,586.13 15,820.13 16,057.60 16,298.53

70.61 72.73 74.91 77.16 79.47 81.46 83.50 85.59 87.73 89.92 91.27 92.64 94.03
A1 TEMP 13.20 13.25-13.50 14-14.50 15-15.50 16-16.50 17-17.50 18-18.50 19-19.50 20-20.50 21-21.50 22-22.50 23-23.50 24-24.50
For temporary employees ONLY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Amounts listed may differ slightly from actual due to rounding



